
Top Holstein Friesian bulls from 
18 March 2019 AE Run

(BW Bull File)

BULL UPDATE



* Movement in rank: the first number represents the bull’s rank as of the latest AE Run (11/02/19). The second number shows where 
the bull ranked in the previous AE Run (14/01/19). If there is no second number, the bull is new to the top 50/top 10 list.

** HFNZ/LIC Discovery Project

Rank     
↑↓ AB code Name Breed Breed 

Breeding 
Worth

Breeding 
Worth 

Reliability
Country of 

Birth Marketer
 1-2 115080 WESTEDGE VHR SWEET AS S2F FRI 16 216 84 NZL LIC
 2-1 114106 HAZAEL FI JUBILEE S3F FRI 16 211 87 NZL LIC
 3-3 112035 CARSONS MECCA PULSE S1F FRI 16 198 98 NZL LIC
 4-6 112087 ALEXANDERS ENDEAVOUR S3F FRI 16 190 93 NZL LIC
 5-4 111037 SAN RAY FM BEAMER-ET S2F FRI 14 188 99 NZL LIC
 6-5 113087 TENNANT DARKSTAR-OC S1F FRI 14 188 88 NZL LIC
 7-8 113009 HAZAEL SH DISTINCT-ET S1F FRI 16 188 89 NZL LIC
 8-7 113535 TRALEE ME RAVEN-ET-OC S3F FRI 16 182 88 NZL CRV Ambreed

 9-10 111036 ARKAN FM BUSTER-ET S2F FRI 14 179 99 NZL LIC
 10-9 114007 BUSY BROOK WTP VECTOR S3F FRI 16 176 86 NZL LIC

 11-11 112034 CARSONS FM CAIRO S3F FRI 16 175 98 NZL LIC
   12-13 115551 AMBZED REVITUP FONZIE S2F     FRI 15 175 82 NZL CRV Ambreed
 13-12 110032 RANDALLS HD DUNSTER S3F       FRI 16 170 97 NZL LIC
 14-15 114032 WOODCOTE FI MASTERMIND FRI 16 168 85 NZL LIC
 15-18 115125 BUSY BROOK SB MUSE-ET S3F FRI 16 167 83 NZL LIC
 16-16 112089 HAZAEL MINT REFINE-ET S3F FRI 16 165 99 NZL LIC
 17-14 113105 MARCHEL FI JOYRIDER S3F FRI 16 163 88 NZL LIC
 18-21 115012 PORTERS ZP PROMISE-ET S2F FRI 15 161 85 NZL LIC
 19-17 114049 SCOTTS FI DUSKY S3F FRI 16 161 87 NZL LIC
 20-20 114100 MITLEM KT GUNMAN S2F FRI 15 159 86 NZL LIC
 21-23 111011 ASHDALE FM KELSBELLS S1F FRI 15 159 99 NZL LIC
 22-22 115132 COSTERS POLARISE-ET S3F FRI 16 158 83 NZL LIC
 23-19 115573 MEANDER M REMATCH-ET S3F FRI 16 157 77 NZL CRV Ambreed
 24-24 114024 MONOWAI FI DELTA S2F FRI 15 156 87 NZL LIC
 25-41 114123 BACKHOUSE EO GRAVITY S2F FRI 15 155 85 NZL LIC
 26-28 115046 TRALEE GB RESONATE-ET S3F FRI 16 155 83 NZL LIC
 27-38 115023 TANGLEWOOD MT KAURI S2F FRI 16 155 80 NZL LIC
 28-33 111067 BYREBURN PF ETERNAL S2F FRI 16 154 99 NZL LIC
29-27 115522 GRANTZ ZP AORANGI S1F         FRI 14 154 78 NZL CRV Ambreed
 30-32 115068 HODGES GFB CUTLASS S3F FRI 16 152 78 NZL LIC
 31-29 112032 JACLES BOY JAKS S2F FRI 16 151 88 NZL LIC
 32-35 111012 FARSIDE M ILLUSTRIOUS S3F FRI 16 151 99 NZL LIC
 33-40 115017 LANGEVELDS SRB VALOUR S2F FRI 15 151 83 NZL LIC
 34-34 113046 MEANDER ROCKETMAN-ET S1F FRI 16 151 88 NZL LIC
 35-30 113043 ADAMS BR ULTIMATE S3F FRI 16 150 87 NZL LIC
 36-37 113530 TRALEE ME RUSSO-ET-OC S2F FRI 16 150 84 NZL CRV Ambreed
 37-25 115097 ARON-AMY MT HONOUR S2F FRI 16 150 82 NZL LIC
 38-36 113120 BOTHWELL WT MAXIMA S2F FRI 15 149 99 NZL LIC
 39    - 115062 PAALVASTS MT CYCLONE S2F FRI 16 148 83 NZL LIC
 40-39 111039 ARKAN FM BRILLIANT-ET S2F FRI 14 148 99 NZL LIC
 41-31 115054 MEANDER SB WINGMAN-ET S3F FRI 16 147 82 NZL LIC
 42-42 115021 GORDONS AM LANCELOT S3F FRI 16 146 89 NZL LIC
 43    - 115546 LODORE PROSP BURTON S2F       FRI 15 145 76 NZL CRV Ambreed
 44-48 113808 TRALEE M RAGE-ET S2F FRI 16 144 85 NZL Liberty Genetics Ltd
 45-26 114089 MOSSOPS GB PLAYMAKER FRI 16 143 85 NZL LIC
 46-46 113024 BUSY BROOK RAP-ET S3F FRI 16 142 89 NZL LIC
 47    - 114504 AMBZED RIDDINGTON WYN FRI 16 141 84 NZL CRV Ambreed
 48-49 114023 ARKAN RAN BANDITO S3F FRI 15 141 86 NZL LIC
49    - 113026 TELESIS GB BENTLEY S2F FRI 15 140 98 NZL LIC
50-50 112046 MOORBYS FM GRANITE S2F FRI 15 139 87 NZL LIC

Top 50 Proven BW Holstein Friesian Bulls as at 18/03/2019
NB: Not all overseas bulls are enrolled in NZAEL, this list only includes those that are enrolled.

*
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**



Rank     
↑↓ AB code Name Breed Breed 

Breeding 
Worth

Breeding 
Worth 

Reliability
Country of 

Birth Marketer
 1-2 115080 WESTEDGE VHR SWEET AS S2F FRI 16 216 84 NZL LIC
 2-1 114106 HAZAEL FI JUBILEE S3F FRI 16 211 87 NZL LIC
 3-3 112035 CARSONS MECCA PULSE S1F FRI 16 198 98 NZL LIC
 4-6 112087 ALEXANDERS ENDEAVOUR S3F FRI 16 190 93 NZL LIC
 5-4 111037 SAN RAY FM BEAMER-ET S2F FRI 14 188 99 NZL LIC
 6-5 113087 TENNANT DARKSTAR-OC S1F FRI 14 188 88 NZL LIC
 7-8 113009 HAZAEL SH DISTINCT-ET S1F FRI 16 188 89 NZL LIC
 8-7 113535 TRALEE ME RAVEN-ET-OC S3F FRI 16 182 88 NZL CRV Ambreed

 9-10 111036 ARKAN FM BUSTER-ET S2F FRI 14 179 99 NZL LIC
 10-9 114007 BUSY BROOK WTP VECTOR S3F FRI 16 176 86 NZL LIC

 11-11 112034 CARSONS FM CAIRO S3F FRI 16 175 98 NZL LIC
   12-13 115551 AMBZED REVITUP FONZIE S2F     FRI 15 175 82 NZL CRV Ambreed
 13-12 110032 RANDALLS HD DUNSTER S3F       FRI 16 170 97 NZL LIC
 14-15 114032 WOODCOTE FI MASTERMIND FRI 16 168 85 NZL LIC
 15-18 115125 BUSY BROOK SB MUSE-ET S3F FRI 16 167 83 NZL LIC
 16-16 112089 HAZAEL MINT REFINE-ET S3F FRI 16 165 99 NZL LIC
 17-14 113105 MARCHEL FI JOYRIDER S3F FRI 16 163 88 NZL LIC
 18-21 115012 PORTERS ZP PROMISE-ET S2F FRI 15 161 85 NZL LIC
 19-17 114049 SCOTTS FI DUSKY S3F FRI 16 161 87 NZL LIC
 20-20 114100 MITLEM KT GUNMAN S2F FRI 15 159 86 NZL LIC
 21-23 111011 ASHDALE FM KELSBELLS S1F FRI 15 159 99 NZL LIC
 22-22 115132 COSTERS POLARISE-ET S3F FRI 16 158 83 NZL LIC
 23-19 115573 MEANDER M REMATCH-ET S3F FRI 16 157 77 NZL CRV Ambreed
 24-24 114024 MONOWAI FI DELTA S2F FRI 15 156 87 NZL LIC
 25-41 114123 BACKHOUSE EO GRAVITY S2F FRI 15 155 85 NZL LIC
 26-28 115046 TRALEE GB RESONATE-ET S3F FRI 16 155 83 NZL LIC
 27-38 115023 TANGLEWOOD MT KAURI S2F FRI 16 155 80 NZL LIC
 28-33 111067 BYREBURN PF ETERNAL S2F FRI 16 154 99 NZL LIC
29-27 115522 GRANTZ ZP AORANGI S1F         FRI 14 154 78 NZL CRV Ambreed
 30-32 115068 HODGES GFB CUTLASS S3F FRI 16 152 78 NZL LIC
 31-29 112032 JACLES BOY JAKS S2F FRI 16 151 88 NZL LIC
 32-35 111012 FARSIDE M ILLUSTRIOUS S3F FRI 16 151 99 NZL LIC
 33-40 115017 LANGEVELDS SRB VALOUR S2F FRI 15 151 83 NZL LIC
 34-34 113046 MEANDER ROCKETMAN-ET S1F FRI 16 151 88 NZL LIC
 35-30 113043 ADAMS BR ULTIMATE S3F FRI 16 150 87 NZL LIC
 36-37 113530 TRALEE ME RUSSO-ET-OC S2F FRI 16 150 84 NZL CRV Ambreed
 37-25 115097 ARON-AMY MT HONOUR S2F FRI 16 150 82 NZL LIC
 38-36 113120 BOTHWELL WT MAXIMA S2F FRI 15 149 99 NZL LIC
 39    - 115062 PAALVASTS MT CYCLONE S2F FRI 16 148 83 NZL LIC
 40-39 111039 ARKAN FM BRILLIANT-ET S2F FRI 14 148 99 NZL LIC
 41-31 115054 MEANDER SB WINGMAN-ET S3F FRI 16 147 82 NZL LIC
 42-42 115021 GORDONS AM LANCELOT S3F FRI 16 146 89 NZL LIC
 43    - 115546 LODORE PROSP BURTON S2F       FRI 15 145 76 NZL CRV Ambreed
 44-48 113808 TRALEE M RAGE-ET S2F FRI 16 144 85 NZL Liberty Genetics Ltd
 45-26 114089 MOSSOPS GB PLAYMAKER FRI 16 143 85 NZL LIC
 46-46 113024 BUSY BROOK RAP-ET S3F FRI 16 142 89 NZL LIC
 47    - 114504 AMBZED RIDDINGTON WYN FRI 16 141 84 NZL CRV Ambreed
 48-49 114023 ARKAN RAN BANDITO S3F FRI 15 141 86 NZL LIC
49    - 113026 TELESIS GB BENTLEY S2F FRI 15 140 98 NZL LIC
50-50 112046 MOORBYS FM GRANITE S2F FRI 15 139 87 NZL LIC

Top 50 Proven BW Holstein Friesian Bulls as at 18/03/2019
NB: Not all overseas bulls are enrolled in NZAEL, this list only includes those that are enrolled.

Rank     
↑↓ AB code Name Breed Breed 

Breeding 
Worth

Breeding 
Worth 

Reliability
Country of 

Birth Marketer
 1-1 118031 DICKSONS HD MYTH-ET S1F FRI 16 213 35 NZL LIC
 2-2 118043 DICKSONS HD MOVER-ET S1F FRI 16 213 35 NZL LIC
 3-3 117561 MEANDER SB ALIAS-ET S2F FRI 15 184 43 NZL CRV Ambreed
 4-5 117068 MEANDER SB ARROW-ET S2F FRI 15 183 43 NZL LIC
 5  - 119065 MEANDER TD AZURE-ET S1F FRI 15 183 40 NZL LIC
 6-6 116065 DICKSONS BG MANDATE S1F FRI 16 183 38 NZL LIC
 7-8 118050 DICKSONS HF MOTIVE-ET S2F FRI 16 181 38 NZL LIC
 8-7 118045 DICKSONS HF MENTOR-ET S2F FRI 16 181 38 NZL LIC
 9-9 119609 MAKKERS HD OVERTHETOP S1F FRI 14 181 36 NZL CRV Ambreed/Liberty Genetics Ltd

 10    - 119002 BELLAMYS DM GALANT-ET S1F FRI 16 181 21 NZL LIC
 11-10 118042 DICKSONS MH MASON-ET S2F FRI 16 174 38 NZL LIC
 12-11 118044 DICKSONS MH MALIBU-ET S2F FRI 16 174 38 NZL LIC
 13-12 118512 ASHDALE NEVRON-ET-OC S1F FRI 14 173 39 NZL CRV Ambreed
 14    - 119006 WATKINS DM ESTATE-ET S1F FRI 16 169 22 NZL LIC
 15    - 119001 DICKSONS MG MOXIE-ET S2F FRI 16 169 35 NZL LIC
 16-4 117527 MEANDER AMPLIFIER-ET S2F FRI 15 167 43 NZL CRV Ambreed

 17-14 118564 NOBLE PULSE ARSENAL S1F FRI 16 167 36 NZL CRV Ambreed
 18-15 117049 BUSY BROOK SB DAPPER S2F FRI 15 166 38 NZL LIC
 19-13 116553 BUSY BROOK B LOWDOWN S2F FRI 15 166 40 NZL CRV Ambreed
 20    - 119030 BAGWORTH DM LEAGUE-ET SIF FRI 16 165 21 NZL LIC
 21-18 119604 MEANDER MAX ASLAN-ET S2F FRI 16 163 43 NZL CRV Ambreed/Liberty Genetics Ltd
 22-17 119507 MEANDER MAX AXMAN-ET S2F FRI 16 163 43 NZL CRV Ambreed
 23-16 117804 BUSY BROOK TMT S2F FRI 15 163 38 NZL Liberty Genetics Ltd
 24-19 118567 BUSY BROOK SB BOSTON S1F FRI 15 163 38 NZL CRV Ambreed
 25-20 118062 TELESIS DM SHOWTIME S1F FRI 16 161 24 NZL LIC
 26-22 117532 HILLSVIEW SB PARKA-ET S3F FRI 15 161 40 NZL CRV Ambreed
 27-21 117552 MEANDER TT ALASKA-ET S2F FRI 16 160 40 NZL CRV Ambreed
 28-25 118515 BUSY BROOK BANKER-ET S2F FRI 15 159 38 NZL CRV Ambreed
 29-23 117066 MEANDER TT ASSET-ET S2F FRI 16 159 40 NZL LIC
 30-24 117061 ALLANS SB ANTIDOTE S2F FRI 15 159 38 NZL LIC
 31    - 119101 HYJINKS DM RELOAD S1F FRI 16 158 22 NZL LIC
 32    - 119013 TANGLEWOOD MD REES-ET S1F FRI 16 157 20 NZL LIC
 33    - 119047 MAIRE BM JUNGLE S2F FRI 16 157 38 NZL LIC
 34-28 119605 MEANDER HF ARTWORK-ET S3F FRI 16 157 38 NZL CRV Ambreed/Liberty Genetics Ltd
 35    - 119069 MEANDER HF ASCEND-ET S3F FRI 16 157 38 NZL LIC
 36    - 119077 BUSY BROOK CASHPOINT S1F FRI 16 157 22 NZL LIC
 37-27 118027 BUTLERS MANDATE MAYOR S1F FRI 16 157 21 NZL LIC
 38-26 117082 MULLINS SB REVOLUTION S2F FRI 15 156 37 NZL LIC
 39-29 117514 EDGECOMBE SB TATAWAI S1F FRI 14 156 38 NZL CRV Ambreed
 40-32 118508 SYMES SB CHECKBOOK S2F FRI 14 155 38 NZL CRV Ambreed
 41-31 116013 STOUPES BG TRIUMPHANT S1F FRI 16 155 38 NZL LIC
 42-30 117502 ROYSON BEAM PYLON-ET S2F FRI 15 154 40 NZL CRV Ambreed
 43    - 119039 GREENWELL AB BRAZE-ET S2F FRI 16 154 25 NZL LIC
 44    - 119103 MEANDER AB ABLAZE-ET S2F FRI 16 153 23 NZL LIC
 45     - 119003 BELLAMYS AB GALAXY S2F FRI 15 153 36 NZL LIC
46    - 119014 BUELIN BM EQUATOR S2F FRI 16 153 38 NZL LIC

 47     - 119034 TAFTS RHD OFFICER-ET S2F FRI 16 152 22 NZL LIC
 48-33 117089 SPRING RIVER TACTIC S2F FRI 15 152 37 NZL LIC
 49-35 118055 MITCHELLS HD HOMERUN S1F FRI 16 151 37 NZL LIC
 50    - 119024 WOODCOTE LANDLORD-ET S2F FRI 16 151 37 NZL LIC

NB: Not all overseas bulls are enrolled in NZAEL, this list only includes those that are enrolled.
Top 50 Unproven BW Holstein Friesian Bulls as at 18/03/2019



Unproven
Proven

Fertility BV

Rank     
↑↓

AB code
Date of 

Birth
Name Breed Breed Name of Sire Name of Dam Fertility BV

Breeding 
Worth

Breeding 
Worth 

Reliability

Country 
of Birth

 1-1 111048 20100823 GOOCHS FM REBELLION S2F FRI 16 FAIRMONT MINT-EDITION 8.5 69 88 NZL
 2-2 114007 20130807 BUSY BROOK WTP VECTOR S3F FRI 16 WEARNES FE TE POI S3F BUSY BROOK GB VIVIEN S2F 7.6 176 86 NZL
 3-6 115531 20140809 AMBZED DANNY BOND S3F         FRI 16 BUNGAY OMAN DANNY S3F         DANO BETH                     6.5 40 76 NZL
 4-3 111051 20100815 COUPES PF CLIPPER S1F         FRI 16 PUKETIRO FROSTMAN S1F 6.4 9 87 NZL
 5-5 112037 20110908 WEARNES FE TE POI S3F FRI 16 FAIRMONT MINT-EDITION 6.1 113 98 NZL
 6-4 114066 20130810 SADDLETONS GB STUNNER S3F FRI 16 GREENWELL MD BRUTUS S3F 6 80 87 NZL
 7  - 110050 20090812 SHARPES HF SARGE S3F FRI 15 HIGGINS FORMAT 5.9 -5 91 NZL

 8-10 116035 20150820 ARKAN MGH BESTSELLER S2F FRI 15 MOURNE GROVE HOTHOUSE S2F ARKAN FME BUSTLE-ET S2F       5.8 140 43 NZL
 9  - 116036 20150723 ARKAN MGH BACKDROP-ET S2F FRI 15 MOURNE GROVE HOTHOUSE S2F ARKAN FME BUSTLE-ET S2F       5.7 142 43 NZL

 10-7 111065 20100724 WILLS FM PROMINENT S3F FRI 16 FAIRMONT MINT-EDITION 5.7 99 97 NZL

Milk BV

Rank     
↑↓

AB code
Date of 

Birth
Name Breed Breed Name of Sire Name of Dam Milk BV

Breeding 
Worth

Breeding 
Worth 

Reliability

Country 
of Birth

 1-1 112914 20110503 BENNER JESUALDO               FRI 16 REGANCREST ALTAIOTA-ET        BENNER BAXTER JAVA            1686 -25 77 CAN
 2-3 115735 20130604 COMESTAR SIMPLE PLAN          FRI 16 SEAGULL-BAY SUPERSIRE-ET      COMESTAR LAUTAMIRE PLANET     1649 -67 75 CAN
 3-2 115760 20130314 COGENT SUPERSHOT BLF BYF CVF FRI 16 SEAGULL-BAY SUPERSIRE-ET      ROSE SUPERSHOT                1641 -8 65 NLD
 4-5 112879 20101228 SEAGULL-BAY SUPERSIRE-ET      FRI 16 ROYLANE SOCRA ROBUST ET       AMMON-PEACHEY SHAUNA ET       1585 7 96 USA
 5-6 114952 20121014 BACON-HILL MONTROSS-ET FRI 16 MOUNTFIELD SSI DCY MOGUL-ET   UNIQUE-STYLE BOLTON MONEY     1582 -120 56 USA
 6-4 112028 20110729 ARKAN HR CELESTIAL S2F FRI 16 HAZAEL VA RAZZLER-ET S2F ARKAN S CELESTE-ET-RR-S3F     1581 58 86 NZL
 7-9 115857 20130220 STANTONS HIGH OCTANE FRI 16 DE-SU BKM MCCUTCHEN 1174-ET   MS CHASSITY OBS CLAIRE-ET     1573 -123 64 CAN
 8-8 112916 20101211 SULLY HART MERIDIAN           FRI 16 RONELEE TOYSTORY DOMAIN-ET    SULLY PLANET MANITOBA ET      1572 -141 73 USA
 9-7 115575 20140909 PARKDALE HRS FEDERAL S2F      FRI 16 HSS R STRAVAGANZA S2F         PARKDALE FIRE FLOWER S2F      1568 95 76 NZL

 10-10 115515 20140303 MAIRE MINT RUBICON-ET         FRI 16 FAIRMONT MINT-EDITION MAIRE OMAN ROXETTE S3F        1519 70 80 NZL

Fat BV

Rank     
↑↓

AB code
Date of 

Birth
Name Breed Breed Name of Sire Name of Dam Fat BV

Breeding 
Worth

Breeding 
Worth 

Reliability

Country 
of Birth

 1-1 114032 20130717 WOODCOTE FI MASTERMIND FRI 16 FARSIDE M ILLUSTRIOUS S3F WOODCOTE SPICY MELLY-ET       54.1 168 85 NZL
 2-4 115080 20140804 WESTEDGE VHR SWEET AS S2F FRI 16 VAN HEUVENS VA REMEDY S1F ROSIE 3 50.8 216 84 NZL
 3-2 114089 20130804 MOSSOPS GB PLAYMAKER FRI 16 GREENWELL TF BLITZ-ET S3F 50.0 143 85 NZL
 4-3 113105 20120812 MARCHEL FI JOYRIDER S3F FRI 16 FARSIDE M ILLUSTRIOUS S3F MARCHEL ESTO JODY-OC S2F 48.3 163 88 NZL
 5-5 115012 20140709 PORTERS ZP PROMISE-ET S2F FRI 15 ZINKS LI PROSPERITY S2F PAULIES GIRL 47.1 161 85 NZL
 6-6 115112 20140317 KINGSDOWN AM JAXON-ET S2F FRI 16 ALJO TEF MAELSTROM-ET S3F     KINGSDOWN D JACQUI S1F        46.5 122 86 NZL
 7-7 115077 20140708 TAFTS WM TRANQUIL-ET FRI 16 WOODCOTE TF MAXIMISER 44.9 130 83 NZL
 8-8 115078 20140712 TAFTS WM GENTLEMAN-ET FRI 16 WOODCOTE TF MAXIMISER 44.6 122 82 NZL
 9-9 114103 20130708 ESTEE BLITZ FEVER-ET S3F FRI 16 GREENWELL TF BLITZ-ET S3F ESTEE EDITION FLUTE S2F 44.4 115 85 NZL

 10  - 114006 20130902 BUSY BROOK ROCKSTEADY S3F FRI 16 GREENWELL TF BLITZ-ET S3F BUSY BROOK AP RANA-ET S2F 43.0 72 84 NZL

Fat %

Rank     
↑↓

AB code
Date of 

Birth
Name Breed Breed Name of Sire Name of Dam Fat % BV

Breeding 
Worth

Breeding 
Worth 

Reliability

Country 
of Birth

 1-1 110001 20090810 WHITES EXCEL FEATURE S3F FRI 16 WHINLEA NAUT EXCEL-ET S3F 5.4 79 99 NZL
 2-2 113054 20120720 MONOWAI FM DEALER S2F         FRI 15 FAIRMONT MINT-EDITION MONOWAI FROST DOTY-ET S1F 5.3 45 69 NZL
 3-4 111558 20100807 RIDGETOP MINT CELTIC S3F      FRI 16 FAIRMONT MINT-EDITION RIDGETOP SKNIFE KARRA S2F     5.3 106 98 NZL
 4-3 113042 20120706 CHARLTONS FI FINALCUT S2F FRI 16 FARSIDE M ILLUSTRIOUS S3F 5.3 119 99 NZL
 5-5 113024 20110801 BUSY BROOK RAP-ET S3F FRI 16 FAIRMONT MINT-EDITION BUSY BROOK AP RANA-ET S2F 5.2 142 89 NZL
 6-6 112087 20110831 ALEXANDERS ENDEAVOUR S3F FRI 16 FAIRMONT MINT-EDITION 5.2 190 93 NZL
 7-7 114059 20130819 ARON-AMY AW KINETIC S3F FRI 16 AUAHI HERO WARRIOR S3F ARON-AMY FME KATE S2F 5.2 124 87 NZL
 8-8 114089 20130804 MOSSOPS GB PLAYMAKER FRI 16 GREENWELL TF BLITZ-ET S3F 5.2 143 85 NZL
 9-9 114093 20130824 BAGWORTH FI GRANDSLAM S3F FRI 16 FARSIDE M ILLUSTRIOUS S3F BAGWORTH N D GLINTY S3F       5.2 115 85 NZL
 10 - 113072 20120809 GREENWELL SH BANGER S1F FRI 16 SAVANNAHS HF HAMMER S1F 5.1 137 98 NZL

Protein BV

Rank     
↑↓

AB code
Date of 

Birth
Name Breed Breed Name of Sire Name of Dam Protein BV

Breeding 
Worth

Breeding 
Worth 

Reliability

Country 
of Birth

 1-1 115515 20140303 MAIRE MINT RUBICON-ET         FRI 16 FAIRMONT MINT-EDITION MAIRE OMAN ROXETTE S3F        46.4 70 80 NZL
 2-2 115575 20140909 PARKDALE HRS FEDERAL S2F      FRI 16 HSS R STRAVAGANZA S2F         PARKDALE FIRE FLOWER S2F      46.0 95 76 NZL
 3-3 112080 20110728 MAIRE MINT FIRE-UP FRI 16 FAIRMONT MINT-EDITION MAIRE OMAN FIRE 46.0 60 92 NZL
 4-6 115085 20140720 GREENWELL RT FANG-ET S2F FRI 16 RABARTS TF TOP DOG S2F 45.8 98 84 NZL
 5-4 115112 20140317 KINGSDOWN AM JAXON-ET S2F FRI 16 ALJO TEF MAELSTROM-ET S3F     KINGSDOWN D JACQUI S1F        45.5 122 86 NZL
 6-7 114103 20130708 ESTEE BLITZ FEVER-ET S3F FRI 16 GREENWELL TF BLITZ-ET S3F ESTEE EDITION FLUTE S2F 43.7 115 85 NZL
 7-9 113091 20120917 WALTONS TOMMO HAWK S3F FRI 16 WAIAU MAX TOMMO S3F 43.5 99 86 NZL
 8  - 113086 20120316 MAIRE IG GAUNTLET-ET FRI 16 INVERNIA TGF IGNITION S3F MAIRE SPICY GABRIELLA-ET 42.8 98 88 NZL
 9  - 115125 20140731 BUSY BROOK SB MUSE-ET S3F FRI 16 SPRING TRALEE BOSS-ET S3F HAZAEL BE MATRIXA S3F 42.5 167 83 NZL

 10-5 114529 20130729 BUSY BROOK OMAH-ET-OC S2F FRI 16 MARCHEL FIRE MACCA-OC S2F     KIWI EXTASY OLIVE S2F 42.3 129 86 NZL

Top 10 Holstein Friesian Bulls in Fertility BV, Milk BV, Fat BV, Protein BV, Fat %, Protein %, Calving Difficulty and Udder Overall According to the 
18/03/2019 AE Run

        NB: Not all overseas bulls are enrolled in NZAEL, this list only includes those that are enrolled.



Disclaimer:
All statistics published in this document are produced from the 18 March 2019 Animal Evaluation Run. Holstein Friesian New 
Zealand is reliant on all information recieved from Animal Evalution being accurate. While every effort is made to ensure 
minimal error during data handling, no responsibility is taken for incorrect information received.

Protein %

Rank     
↑↓

AB code
Date of 

Birth
Name Breed Breed Name of Sire Name of Dam

Protein % 
BV

Breeding 
Worth

Breeding 
Worth 

Reliability

Country 
of Birth

 1-1 110001 20090810 WHITES EXCEL FEATURE S3F FRI 16 WHINLEA NAUT EXCEL-ET S3F 4.2 79 99 NZL
 2-2 110014 20090725 MAYS EXCEL COUGAR S3F FRI 16 WHINLEA NAUT EXCEL-ET S3F COUGAR 4.1 93 99 NZL
 3-3 110026 20090830 CAVEHILLS TF PROSPER S3F FRI 15 TELESIS EUON FIRENZE          4.1 47 91 NZL
 4  - 115087 20140817 GREENWELL EO FEARLESS S3F FRI 16 EDWARDS BANQ OVATION S3F 4.1 -7 83 NZL
 5-7 112073 20110717 LIGHTBURN IG RANBO-ET S3F FRI 16 INVERNIA TGF IGNITION S3F LIGHTBURN HI RANA-ET S2F      4.1 114 87 NZL
 6-7 111558 20100807 RIDGETOP MINT CELTIC S3F      FRI 16 FAIRMONT MINT-EDITION RIDGETOP SKNIFE KARRA S2F     4.1 106 98 NZL
 7-6 113072 20120809 GREENWELL SH BANGER S1F FRI 16 SAVANNAHS HF HAMMER S1F 4.1 137 98 NZL
 8-8 112055 20110723 BAGWORTH SH GUNNER S2F FRI 16 SAVANNAHS HF HAMMER S1F BAGWORTH EXCEL GLITTER        4.1 58 88 NZL
 9  - 114049 20130725 SCOTTS FI DUSKY S3F FRI 16 FARSIDE M ILLUSTRIOUS S3F SCOTTS RODE DASHA S3F 4.1 161 87 NZL

 10-9 112087 20110831 ALEXANDERS ENDEAVOUR S3F FRI 16 FAIRMONT MINT-EDITION 4.1 190 93 NZL

Udder Overall

Rank     
↑↓

AB code
Date of 

Birth
Name Breed Breed Name of Sire Name of Dam

Udder 
Overall BV

Breeding 
Worth

Breeding 
Worth 

Reliability

Country 
of Birth

 1-1 115857 20130220 STANTONS HIGH OCTANE FRI 16 DE-SU BKM MCCUTCHEN 1174-ET   MS CHASSITY OBS CLAIRE-ET     1.8 -123 64 CAN
 2-2 113875 20110806 VAL-BISSON DOORMAN            FRI 16 DE-SU 521 BOOKEM-ET           VAL-BISSON SHOTTLE IMELDA     1.8 -93 87 CAN
 3-3 115894 20121107 CLAYNOOK DICTION              FRI 16 MOUNTFIELD SSI DCY MOGUL-ET   OCD PLANET DIAMOND-ET         1.7 -93 52 CAN
 4-4 115858 20121101 DELABERGE SALT PB             FRI 16 MOUNTFIELD SSI DCY MOGUL-ET   DELABERGE PLANET LOUISA       1.7 -13 72 CAN
 5-5 113876 20110504 VELTHUIS LET IT SNOW          FRI 16 FLEVO GENETICS SNOWMAN        MSCHARTROIS PLANET LEONI-ET   1.7 -159 82 CAN
 6-6 112783 20100622 MOUNTFIELD SSI DCY MOGUL-ET   FRI 16 COYNE-FARMS DORCY ET          MOUNTFIELD MARSH MAXINE ET    1.7 -103 93 USA
 7-7 114605 20120924 APPEALING H COPERNICUS-ET     FRI 16 SHEMA JEEVES CAMERON-ET       APPEALING DOLCE HOLIDAY-ET    1.7 -200 45 USA
 8-9 114735 20120712 SEAGULL-BAY ROWDY-ET          FRI 16 MOUNTFIELD SSI DCY MOGUL-ET   AMMON-PEACHEY SHAUNA ET       1.7 -103 88 USA
 9-8 114734 20120930 LADYS-MANOR DURBIN-ET         FRI 16 DE-SU BKM MCCUTCHEN 1174-ET   LADYS-MANOR ALLANAS DORA-ET   1.6 -112 68 USA

 10  - 115581 20130408 BARNKAMPER MONROVIA           FRI 16 MOUNTFIELD SSI DCY MOGUL-ET   BARNKAMPER MARILYN 3          1.6 -128 79 NLD

Calving Difficulty BV

Rank     
↑↓

AB code
Date of 

Birth
Name Breed Breed Name of Sire Name of Dam Calving 

Difficulty BV
Breeding 

Worth

Breeding 
Worth 

Reliability
Country 
of Birth

 1-1 114777 20111024 CO-OP ROBUST JITTERBUG-ET FRI 16 ROYLANE SOCRA ROBUST ET       BEYERCREST JULIA CRI-ET       -4.3 -45 50 USA
 2-2 112035 20110730 CARSONS MECCA PULSE S1F FRI 16 O'NEILLS ELSTO MECCA S1F      -3.5 198 98 NZL
 3-5 114105 20130929 KAHURANGI GB TRAX-ET S2F FRI 16 GREENWELL TF BLITZ-ET S3F TAMARA                        -2.5 81 85 NZL
 4-4 114013 20130820 BARRHILL EO TONKA S2F FRI 15 EDWARDS BANQ OVATION S3F -2.5 40 86 NZL
 5-3 111724 20100221 GEN-I-BEQ LAVAMAN             FRI 16 LONG-LANGS OMAN OMAN          COMESTAR GOLDWYN LAVA         -2.5 -31 95 CAN
 6-6 115582 20130527 CAUDUMER POWERPLAY PP         FRI 16 HICKORYMEA PARKER P-ET        CAUDUMER LOL 305              -2.4 -10 85 NLD
 7-8 110811 20090831 TRALEE O RAINMAN-ET S3F       FRI 16 O-BEE MANFRED JUSTICE-ET      BUSY BROOK GERIS RAVE S2F     -2.3 0 97 NZL
 8-7 116549 20141209 ROYSON FRANK PYREX-ET S2F FRI 16 MAIRE OMAN FRANKLIN ROYSON FROST PEONY-ET S1F -2.3 50 41 NZL
 9-9 116033 20150807 BAGWORTH GB DELUXE S3F FRI 16 GREENWELL MD BRUTUS S3F BAGWORTH OVAT DAYNA S3F -2.3 73 38 NZL
 10 - 114040 20130717 GREENWELL RS BONDI-ET S1F FRI 16 ROS MHOR TEF SHADOW S1F -2.2 85 87 NZL

Fertility BV (Overseas Bulls)

Rank     
↑↓

AB code
Date of 

Birth
Name Breed Breed Name of Sire Name of Dam Fertility BV

Breeding 
Worth

Breeding 
Worth 

Reliability

Country 
of Birth

 1-1 112759 20090207 B-HIDDENHILLS PLAN 1023-ET    FRI 16 ENSENADA TABOO PLANET-ET B-HIDDENHILLS O MAN 338-ET    4.8 -28 95 USA
 2-3 115727 20100702 PINE-TREE FREDDIE WRIGHT-ET   FRI 16 BADGER-BLUFF FANNY FREDDIE    PINE-TREE MISSY WANDA-ET      4 -52 50 USA
 3-2 112711 20100904 PELLERAT DYNAMITE             FRI 16 MAINSTREAM MANIFOLD           LA PRESENTATION GOLDWYN DAHLIA 3.9 -80 89 CAN
 4-5 118673 20120207 RICHLAWN APPLE ADRIAN-ET FRI 16 DE-SU FREDDIE DENIM RICHLAWN SUPER APRIL APPLE 2.7 -41 50 USA
 5-6 119670 20140226 MOUNTFIELD JBR MOZAIC-ET FRI 16 COYNE-FARMS JABIR-ET MOUNTFIELD SHMRK MEMPHIS 2.6 -51 39 USA
 6-4 118859 20121030 TAG-LANE MILKSHAKE FRI 16 MOUNTFIELD SSI DCY MOGUL-ET   TAG-LANE 7248 O MAN 6585 2.5 -18 51 USA
 7-7 115584 20130617 APINA STIG                    FRI 16 BATENBURG G. STELLANDO        APINA NADJA 3                 2.5 28 74 NLD
 8-8 118671 20120113 ROHORST PIONEER RF FRI 16 J & G MALANDO                 ROH 7 2.4 -66 49 NLD
 9-9 117594 20150801 CRV DELTA MAGISTER FRI 16 FLEVO GENETICS WHATSAPP HEDRA DELTA MAGIC 1.9 -69 21 NLD
 10 - 119569 20170915 LOWLANDS MANGROVE FRI 16 CRV DELTA MAGISTER VAERT HOLSTEIN MARGREET 1 1.9 -101 6 NLD

Fat BV (Overseas Bulls)

Rank     
↑↓

AB code
Date of 

Birth
Name Breed Breed Name of Sire Name of Dam Fat BV

Breeding 
Worth

Breeding 
Worth 

Reliability

Country 
of Birth

 1-1 112879 20101228 SEAGULL-BAY SUPERSIRE-ET      FRI 16 ROYLANE SOCRA ROBUST ET       AMMON-PEACHEY SHAUNA ET       41.0 7 96 USA
 2-2 118707 20130508 APRILDAY EQUINOX 654-ET FRI 16 SEAGULL-BAY SUPERSIRE-ET      RI-VAL-RE SOTO ERIN-P-ET 38.6 11 46 USA
 3-3 112914 20110503 BENNER JESUALDO               FRI 16 REGANCREST ALTAIOTA-ET        BENNER BAXTER JAVA            37.3 -25 77 CAN
 4-5 113583 20100702 ELAGAASTER PACKMAN            FRI 16 MACOMBER O-MAN BOGART         ELAGAASTER JANKE 256          35.2 74 71 NLD
 5-4 114980 20120125 BOMAZ ALTAENTRUST-ET          FRI 16 ROYLANE SOCRA ROBUST ET       BOMAZ MANOMAN 4952-E          34.6 6 54 USA
 6-7 113591 20110516 GLAMORGAN FREDDIE TIFFANY     FRI 16 BADGER-BLUFF FANNY FREDDIE    GLAMORGAN ROUMARE TIFF-ET     34.4 17 73 AUS
 7-6 113585 20110826 BOUW SNOWFEVER                FRI 16 FLEVO GENETICS SNOWMAN        BOUW GOLDWYN FEMMY            33.7 -2 95 NLD
 8-8 116755 20090913 HILL VALLEY NIELS-ET FRI 16 ENSENADA TABOO PLANET-ET PAGE HOUSE SHOTTLE NONI       32.9 -76 58 AUS
 9-9 111645 20100409 CRV DELTA G-FORCE             FRI 16 LONG-LANGS OMAN OMAN          DELTA GEM                     32.5 36 96 NLD

 10-10 115865 20100821 MAPEL WOOD BREWMASTER PB FRI 16 SCHILLVIEW GARRETT-ET         GEN-I-BEQ SHOTTLE BO          31.4 -62 60 CAN

Protein BV (Overseas Bulls)

Rank     
↑↓

AB code
Date of 

Birth
Name Breed Breed Name of Sire Name of Dam Protein BV

Breeding 
Worth

Breeding 
Worth 

Reliability

Country 
of Birth

 1-1 112914 20110503 BENNER JESUALDO               FRI 16 REGANCREST ALTAIOTA-ET        BENNER BAXTER JAVA            40.5 -25 77 CAN
 2-2 115760 20130314 COGENT SUPERSHOT BLF BYF CVF FRI 16 SEAGULL-BAY SUPERSIRE-ET      ROSE SUPERSHOT                38.3 -8 65 NLD
 3-3 117941 20120327 VH BEACON BOOTH FRI 16 END-ROAD BEACON-ET            KOEPON PLAN CLASSY 62 37.7 -49 51 DNK
 4-4 112879 20101228 SEAGULL-BAY SUPERSIRE-ET      FRI 16 ROYLANE SOCRA ROBUST ET       AMMON-PEACHEY SHAUNA ET       36.2 7 96 USA
 5-5 118578 20120928 APINA MALCOLM FRI 16 BATENBURG G. STELLANDO        APINA NADJA                   35.9 6 49 NLD
 6-6 115735 20130604 COMESTAR SIMPLE PLAN          FRI 16 SEAGULL-BAY SUPERSIRE-ET      COMESTAR LAUTAMIRE PLANET     35.4 -67 75 CAN
 7-7 114596 20100906 BATENBURG G. STELLANDO        FRI 16 DELTA FIDELITY-RED            BATENBURG GINSTER 2545        35.2 33 81 NLD

 8-10 111645 20100409 CRV DELTA G-FORCE             FRI 16 LONG-LANGS OMAN OMAN          DELTA GEM                     33.8 36 96 NLD
 9-9 116703 20110409 SANDY VALLEY SALOON-ET FRI 16 REGANCREST ALTAIOTA-ET        SANDY-VALLEY PLANE SAPPHIRE   33.7 -69 57 USA

 10-8 117919 20130702 BRABANTDALE ROCKWELL FRI 16 SEAGULL-BAY HEADLINER-ET      SPEEK-NJ MAN OMAN RO          33.6 -37 43 CAN


